
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

F E D E R A L E X P R E S S 

December 31, 2012 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

DEC 31 20IZ 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Transmission Service Charge Reconciliation Report 

For the Quarter Ended November 30, 2012 
Docket No. M-2012-2302811 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's Transmission Service Charge (TSC") 
Reconciliation Report for the Quarter Ended November 30, 2102. This reconciliation 
report is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric 
Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on December 31, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight 
express delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing 
envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at 
(610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Steven C. Gray, Esquire 

Mr. Richard E. Wallace 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
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P P L E L E C T R I C UT IL IT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

2011 T R A N S M I S S I O N S E R V I C E C H A R G E R E C O N C I L I A T I O N 

Report For The Period May 1. 2012 to April 30. 2013 

Line 
No. 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Including GRT) 
1 (Schedule 2, Column M. Lines 1. 9,16 & 21) 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Excluding GRT and MFC) 
2 (Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 4.12,17 & 22) 

Actual PJM-Billed Transmission Service Expenses 
3 (Schedule 2. Column M. Lines 5,13, 18 & 23 ) 

4 Actual PJM Costs Directly Assigned - > 
(Schedule 2, Column M, Line 6 ) 

5 Actual Net Metering Expenses 
(Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 7,14,19 & 24 ) 

Over/(Under) Collection 
6 (Schedule 2. Column M. Lines 8.15, 20 & 25 ) 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 
7 (Schedule 5, Line 13, Columns D, F. H, J & L) 

Total Residential 

Small 
Commercial & 

Industrial 

Large 
Commercial & 

Industrial -
Primary 

Large 
Commercial & 

Industrial -
Transmission 

S 36.316.881 S 26.791.162 S 9.178.344 S 312,854 $ 

33,699,786 

34,044,654 

2,637.400 

564.402 

(3.546,670) 

(234.715) 

24,746,844 

25.809,978 

2,637,400 

16.717 

(3.717,251) 

(232,983) 

8,626.062 

8,017,234 

142.946 

465.882 

17,429 

294,396 

203,821 

404.739 

(314.164) 

34,521 

32,484 

13,621 

(20.648) 

18.863 

1,487 

8 Over/(Under) Collection (Excluding GRT) (Line 6 plus Line 7 plus Line 8) (3.781,385) (3.950,234) 483,311 (334.812) 20.350 

9 Over/(Under) Collection (Including MFC/Excluding GRT) (Line 9 ' MFC) (a) 

10 Over/(Under) Collection (Including GRT) (Line 10 '1.062699) 

(3,853,309) (4,022.642) 483,795 (334,812) 

S (4.094,908) S (4,274,858) S 514.128 S (355.804) $_ 

20,350 

21.626 

(a) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 

Small Commercial & Industrial 
1/(1 - .018) = 

1/(1 - .0010} = 
1.01833 

1.001001 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
BECO*«tJ»-np-jor-rm*s»iS5iOK srtvcr cmpnT. r ™ - 1 REVENUES*™ r*Ptmrs nv vo-nH 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTtLTTIES CORPORATION' 

ACTUAL PJ MJtllLFD TRANS VISSIpN SERVICE EXPENSES BY MQMTH fAnocjfabte CDHS\ 

1 tiw&uitik l i • n i m t t w r i Service C M f g * 

2 NeNvorli T r i n u n i v i a n S* fvk» C r u i g * - C B I 0?Uon 

3 S u r r a Ehron r ton Ccst A u j g r j r c R t - SECA O i l OfKjcr. 

< ReadA^ S u p p ^ t f l f l Voyage Cccitu* t u r n Gen t rausn Sources S t r i c t 

5 R c a c t v i Svrvcas Charges 

6 Stack S u n Strvtca 

7 T / a n t m i » i o n L o u « i (PomUo^Dint ) Cf*cJ4i 

B Non-Firm Poir\t-io-Pocit Transnvsi ion Strv ic* C i t dO i 

9 Tran imiubon Enhanccmn lCAarges 

10 PJM Scbadute 13 Expansion CtH lRacov t ry M K M n a m 

11 PJM C i m o f f u r Payment DflteutS 

12 Total D*m*nd Componer f i 

13 R e l a i i i y F n l Corpora^m Cftarst (RFC) 

14 PJM SystamCofSroi and D s p a ' ^ S v f v c * 

15 T r w w n u i o n O n ™ SctiedLAig. System Cofl^ol <na Oispalc'v Service 

16 Regula^on and Frequency Response Servce 

U Day AheBd ScftflSuing Receive 

IB Op^raLtfig Rese iv t - Suppkmer.Ul Rf lHP/« Servce 

19 D a y A ^ a d 

20 R*al T i m * (Balamung) 

21 Spc f i ronous Condensing Charge 

22 Operating Rete rv* - SpnrJng RMerve Strv ic* 

23 Sorth Ajrwrican EJectnc Re iaS i i y Corpofa'jon C U c s t (NERC) 

24 PJM W i t t Trsnscrofl Charge 

25 Non-Syncnromzea Rtservs 

2 t MjcAbgan-OnUiiO P f t a i t Angle ReguU '^n 

27 Total En^rsy Componemi 
28 Total 

Demtrid Fadon 

31 t-vv* CVT¥TWX4I 1 Kuml - Prwnvy 

ErKrar Fader* 

33 AHi3*r««l 
3 4 S t T S l C<KTTTW1*J 1 t t f d ^ 

35 Tjfpa C o m m m l 1 InfluCml' P n M f j 
36 Lirs* Corrvnarcai & indi&isil - Traramotjan 

[>«mind t ' p w M Alocttion 

37 H w u r c i l 

39 Lory* Comrmrcai & t n h & m - P m u y 

^ 2 Smi l Cacnrwu l & hCtaMJ 

43 Lv?* CcnTwnJ & kiAEtraJ - Pr¥ni/y 

4< Large CoTTMim A iflauBai' T f r y r m t f i 

Tout 

47 larpa Comrmttnl t V£ j ^ a i - PiFafy 

4f i Lar^t O j r i i i f u a l 4 M u f i a l - T rawnuor i 

4,317.360 i 4.420.439 1 4.379.187 S 4.205,412 S 4.322.059 I 4.143. I M t 3 0 . 3 7 4 3 3 

615 S31 661 645 646 « 7 651 4,496 
4 67 254 340 37 1 525 

5 S 5 5 5 5 6 36 

(7.7sa) (7.861) (S.591) (10,151] 15.738) 15,225) (9,379) (34.803) 
391.467 551,207 547.241 542.131 637.975 535,061 530.010 3.635.112 

5.290 5.299 5.258 5.209 5.169 5.141 5,100 36.466 
29.599 29.899 

< 970 161 4 B6e.54S 4 304.579 4.917.260 4.743 811 4.657.725 4 675 575 34.026.058 

27 43 41 12) 15 (23] (29) 69 
1.12fl •..153 210 559 {3£3) (=20) 2.934 

125 183 169 (10] 70 [105| (134) 318 
55S 602 1,090 291 226 (79) 150 Z83a 

7 435 755 950 191) (2) 2 2,053 

278 271 404 305 1,089 636 504 3.487 
191 789 2.10a 3.740 |545) (1.226) 15 5 ,07 ! 

2 i 2 2 7 ! 496 (61] 46 132 468 
8 

1.615 
32 33 (2) 12 (18) (23) 56 

9 S I 70 
14 7 6 27 

2 M l 3 752 6.269 S421 1 396 (1 OS-.I 520 IS 598 
I 4.S72.iS2 S 4 .870 297 5 5.001.248 5 4.922.661 5 4.745.207 S 4.856.874 5 4 676 095 S - S - 1 - 5 - 5 . 5 34 044 654 

JS.14* mn 7514* 7524% 7524% 7 I !4% 75.21% 7 i 2 4 * 7521% 7524% 7524* 7 5 : 1 % 
: 4 i i » 24 11% 24.11% 24.11% 2111% J i 1 1 * 24.11% 24.11% 11.11% 24.11% 24.11% 

053H 0 011 0.61% 0.41% 0«1% 0B1% 0 B 1 % 0 81% 0.61% 0.B1% o e i * 
C U V OIMK 0 0 4 * 0 04% 0 04% 0 04% 0 0 4 * • 0 1 % 004% 0-01% 0 0 4 * 004% 

73 5 * 78 7 1 S3 9% t a n JSS% JS.1% B I O * cm o n 00% 00% 00% 
18 0% ISS-t 17.8% 17.9% m % 202% 179% o.ox 00% 0.0% 0 0 * D0% 

1J% 1.4% 13% 1-2% 13% 1.4% 1.1% 00% an* 00% 0.0% ac% 
0.1 * 0.0% 00% 00% oc% 0O% 00% 00% 05% 00% 0.0% 

3.933.385 3.661.588 3.758.222 3.699.746 3,569.243 3.654.952 3.517.903 25.795.039 
i.ooa.**6 1,173.324 1.204,289 1.185,551 1.143.733 1.171.197 1.127.281 8.013.821 

26.342 29.688 30.469 29.995 28.937 29.632 28,521 203,582 
1.B86 1.947 1.938 1.967 1.898 1,943 1.670 13.611 

1.822 2.9S1 5.071 4.333 1.115 (824) 421 14,939 
i 3 6 747 1.116 971 262 (212) 99 3.413 

25 51 81 67 19 ('*) 6 239 
4 3 2 1 - 10 

S 3.935.207 3.664.539 3.763.293 3.704.129 3,570.358 3.654.128 3.515,324 - S 25,609.978 
i.006.882 1.174,071 1.205.405 1.166,522 1.143,995 1.170.985 1.127,374 6.017,214 

26,371 29.737 30.550 30.062 28.956 29.618 28.527 - 203.821 
'. 992 1 950 2.000 1 963 1.898 1 943 1 870 13 521 

5 4 972 453 4 870 297 5.0O1 248 4 922 681 4 745 207 4 656.674 4 676 095 - I 34 0*4 854 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

DwcrlQHo 

1 NetwoA Transmisskin Service Charge 
2 NetvnHX Transmission Service Charge • Call Option 
3 Seams EEmlnallon Cost Assignment - SECA Call OpUon 
4 Reactive Supply and VoBage Control I rem Generation Sources Service 
5 Readive Services Charges 
6 Black Stan Service 
7 Transmission Losses (Paint-to-PoinI) Credis 
fl Non-Fimi Poinl-to-Poinl Transmission Service CrediK 
9 Transmission Enhancernent Charges 
10 PJM Schedule 13 Expansian Cost RecDwry Mectiaxiisni 
11 PJM Customer Payment Defaults 
12 Tolal Demand Components 

Erwyy CDRipcmnEi 
13 ReSabffiy First Corpora'Jon Charge (RFC) 
14 PJM System Control and Dispatcil Service 
15 Transmission Owner SctieduEng. System Control anO Oispaldl Service 
1E Regulation and Frequency Response Service 
1T Day Atiead ScheOuling Reserve 
IS Operating Reserve - Supplemental Reserve Service 
19 OayAneatl 
20 Real Time (Balancing) 
21 Synctironous Condensing Charge 
22 Operating Reserve • Spinning Reserve Service 
23 North American EleOric ReEabBly Corporation Cflarge (NERC) 
24 PJM West Transition Charge 
25 Non-Syncflroniied Reserve 
26 Micnigan-Ontato Phase Angle Regulators 
27 Tolal Energy Components 
28 Total 

1*1 (6) (C) ID) IE] i f ) P) tM) 0] tJ) m cu IK) 
May J u n * July A u g u i l S t p t t m b t r OclatMr Novambvr Jsnuary F l b n u r y H»r*h April ToOi 
i o n 2Q1Z 2 0 1 : SUM 2012 2012 1011 1011 2011 1011 1013 2013 

62,219 63 ,356 66.B9B 65 ,157 65 ,412 65 ,331 65 ,711 

S 

454 ,584 
11.164 463 5,536 23 .996 36.S93 14.081 6 6 92.219 

516 535 5 2 8 5 2 9 532 531 634 3,805 

10 .820 10.820 

73.899 64 ,854 83 .782 69.682 102.837 7 9 . 9 * 3 66 .431 561.428 

3.6 I B 3 .501 3.610 3 .610 3.493 3.610 3.498 2 4 . 9 * 0 

B2,B7S 78 .730 S0.05B B 1.474 78 .656 72 .378 70.857 545 .031 
16,560 1E.02S 16.524 16.524 15 .991 16,524 16.013 1 1 4 . 1 6 * 
65 ,772 51 .541 85 .904 62 ,033 53.177 99.670 102.680 521 .027 

67S 28 .758 S0.439 6,689 1.562 24 2 8 9 88 .439 

31.554 24 ,259 36 .905 29.633 117.127 97 ,156 71 .750 408 .394 

12.938 15 .671 57 .127 9.E39 6.633 8.504 6 2 6 7 119.029 

57 592 - 6 4 9 

24.437 22.207 34 .747 13.249 12.4B4 34.695 79 .972 221 .791 
2.S94 2 .801 2.888 2.668 2 .795 2.BBS 2.793 19.952 

1.116 8.475 9 .591 
1.298 600 867 2 .965 

241,379 243.4SB 368 ,202 225 ,789 293.473 338.167 3 6 5 . 4 6 6 2 .075,972 
S 315,276 S 308 .350 $ 451 ,984 S 315 ,471 S 396 .310 S 416 .110 S 4 3 1 , 8 9 7 S S 5 - S • S 2 ,637 .400 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

NET METERING EXPENSES BY MONTH 

(A) (B) <C) (D) (E) (F) <G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) 
May June July August September October November December January February March April Total 

Line No. Description 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2013 2013 2013 2013 Year-to-date 

1 Resident ia l S 8,931 S 2.257 $ 1.360 S 1.660 S 947 S 1,081 S 261 S • S - S - S - S - S 16,717 

2 Smal l Commerc ia l & Indust r ia l S 27.673 S 67.217 S 28.613 S 3,373 S 2,450 S 5,175 S 3,445 S - S - S S - S - S 142,946 

3 Large Commercial & Industrial-Primary s - s 8.753 s 268.078 s 62,529 S 23,899 S2i,5i3 s 19.967 s - $ - S S - S s 404,739 
4 Large Commercial & Industrial-Transmission s - S - S - s - S - S - S - S - s - S - S - S - S 

5 TOTAL NET METERING EXPENSE $ 36,604 S 78.227 S 298,051 S 72,762 S 27,296 S 27.769 S 23,693 S - S • 5 - S - S S 564.402 

o 
o. 

CD 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
KWH SALES BY MONTH 

Lint NO. DtlcrtoHon 7911 

tBJ 
J m 
1911 

to 
J L i , 

2911 

(01 

1911 

(E) 
SaptsntKf 

re 12 

in 
OdOlMf 

1911 

(01 
Notfonber 

2011 

(HI 
Dacwnbcr 

2012 

0) 
J u u i r y 

291] 

IJ) 
Ftbnury 

2911 

TO 
Much 
1011 

14 
April 
1911 

I " ) 
TOUI 

Y M I J I H U H 

ResldentiaJ 

1 ASual KWH Sale) S D M 

2 Less: Ne; Welenng 

3 Less: SOcppsrc 

a 7 5 f l l Q S Q 5 

397 169 557 

S 4 9 0 5 7 f U 5 

429 506.400 

\ ,2aa.39Q.7a^ 

541 625.330 

1. .3365M.TV1 

557.416 996 

r.iii5.w.s.-,w 

493 967.970 411665.629 

9S4,105,, 'n3 

458 779.954 

' 1 . , K P ' . , U T . S W > 

3.290.531.878 

4 N e l K W H 

5 Loss Ea&or 

6 KWH tot Use n Energy AOoei-jon 

7 KWH % lor Energy Expanse Alocat ion 

478.641,308 

1.08047231 

517,156.580 

79 5% 

5 IS.160.675 

1.0EC47231 

560.938.734 

78 7 S 

659.165,438 

1.08047231 

712.210.003 

80 .9% 

669,213.715 

1.06047231 

723.066.889 

80.9% 

5 6 Z 577.188 

1.08047231 

629,458,520 

79.9% 

476,461.163 

1,08047231 

514.803.093 

78.4% 

525.526,278 

1.06047231 

567.816.592 

81.0% 

1.08047231 

0.0% 

1.08047231 

0 0 % 

1.08047231 

0,0% 

1.08047231 

0.0% 

1.08047231 

0.0% 

3.910.745.765 

S m a l l Commerc ia l & Indusu ta l 

6 ACM3I KV.H Sales BSed 

9 L e s : Mel Metenng 

10 Less. S n o n c r i 

768.638.921 

674 193 021 

870.868.549 

739 390 £88 

932.996.064 

787.931 923 

946.B79.B37 

7 9 8 6 7 0 726 

916.923.9B7 

779 6S7 241 

845.551.459 

J23 0 1 1 4 8 9 

780.393.675 

6 6 ^ 3 8 7 958 

6 . 0 6 2 2 5 2 4 9 2 

5 167 <84 2*6 

11 Ne ! KWH 

12 Loss Faco t 

13 KWVH for Use in Energy Anoca ian 

14 KWH % for Energy Expense ABocauon 

114.445.900 

1.08047231 

123,655.626 

1 5 0 % 

131.477.661 

1.0SO47231 

14Z 057.972 

19 .9K 

145.064,14-, 

1.08047231 

156.737.788 

17,8% 

148209.111 

1.08047231 

160.135.841 

17,9% 

137.026.746 

1,06047231 

148.053.605 

18.6% 

122.538.970 

1.08047231 

132.399.964 

20 2 % 

116.005.717 

1.06047231 

125,340.965 

17.9% 

1.08047231 

0.0% 

1.06047231 

0.0% 

1.08047231 

0,0% 

1.08047231 

0 0 % 

1.08C47231 

0.0% 

914.768.246 

Largo Commerc ia l & Indust r ia l - P r i m a r y 

15 Ac&a l K W H Sales B l e d 

I B Less: f i e l Metering 

17 Less: Sf to toers 

. - . - -490 ,956 .230 

483.136 560 

527,660.080 

SIB 516 3SO 

546.S66.570 

536 125 370 

560.544.650 

550 063.620 

549.664.500 

539 745.610 

521.542130 

512 990 940 

470.073.950 

4 6 2 6 4 3 6 6 0 

3,667,310,110 

3 603 242.350 

I f l Ne : KWH 

19 Loss Factor 

20 K W H tcr Use in Energy AHoca^on 

21 KWH I t tor Energy E*pense A locaacn 

7.821.670 

1.05364821 

8.241.289 

1.3H 

9.143.690 

1.05364821 

9.634.233 

1.4% 

10.741.200 

I . 05364821 

I I . 317.446 

1.3% 

10.461.030 

I . 05364821 

I I . 022.246 

1 2 % 

9.918.690 

1.05364821 

10.450.810 

1.3% 

8.551.190 

1 05364321 

9.009.946 

1.4% 

7.430,290 

1.05364821 

7.828.912 

1 ,1% 

1.0536482! 

0 .0% 

1 05364321 

0.0% 

1.05364821 

0 .0% 

1.05364821 

0.0% 

1.05364821 

0.0% 

64,067.760 

La rgs Commerc ia l & I M u i t i i a i - T r a m m i s s i o n 

22 Actual KWH Sales B U H ) 

7 1 Less: S h c p p m 

460.342.100 

459.116 700 

482,869.1W 

482 327 300 

519,667.41X1 

519 394 600 

439.424.300 

439.331 300 

559.831.000 

559 694 000 

973,985.800 

973 872.600 

(10.577.600) 

(10.610 6001 

3.42S.542.10O 

3.423.126.100 

24 Met MM 

25 Loss Factor 

26 KWH lor Use n Energy WWcatxn 

27 K W H X for E n e ^ y Expense Alocat ion 

1,225.400 

10268241 

1.258.270 

0254 

541.800 

1.0268241 

556,333 

0 1 % 

272,600 

1.0268241 

280.119 

0.0% 

93.000 

1.0268241 

95.495 

0.0% 

137.000 

1.0268241 

140.675 

0 0 % 

113,000 

10268241 

116.031 

0 0 % 

33.000 

1.0268241 

33.885 

0.0% 

1.02682*1 

0 0 % 

1.0268241 

0 0 % 

1.0268241 

0 .0% 

1.0268241 

0.0% 

1,0268241 

0.0% 

2.416.000 

To ta l 

28 Actual K W H Sales Si ted 

2 9 Less: Net Metering 

30 Less: snoppers 

2.615.750.156 

2.013.615.878 

Z 833.464.604 

2.170.140.978 

3,200.320.602 

2.385.077.223 

3.173.479.500 

2.345.502.644 

3.102.564.645 

2,373.305.021 

3,229.206.181 

2,621,541.858 

2.224.196.257 

1,575,200,972 

- 20,376.382345 

15,484.384.574 

31 Net K W H 602.134 278 660.323,826 615.243.579 827.976,856 729.659,524 607.664.323 646,995.285 4.891.997,771 

32 KWH lor Use in Energy Allocation 650 313 B£5 713 187.272 880 545.355 694 320 471 788.103.610 656.329 034 701,020.354 - 5.283.619.961 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

OVER/fUNDERl COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

W IB) (C> ID) IE) (F) (G) (H) ID (J) (K) (L) 
Total | | Residential 1 Small Comm. & Industrial | Large Comm. & Industrial - Primary | Large Comm. £ Industrial • Transmission | 

Line Interest Weighting Factor 
Ovcr/fUnder} 

Collection 
Interest on 

Over/( Under) 
Interest on 

Overi(Under) Over/(Under) Overf( Under) 
Interest on 

Over/(Under) Overf( Under) 
Interest on 

Overf( Under) Over/(Under) 
Interest on 

Over/( Under] 

No. Month Rate (number of months) (2] Total (11 Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection 

\ Wai zaxz MG%, i5S 

2 June 5.00% 18 (749,030) (56,177) (579,055) (43.429) (166,415) (13.981) (2.738) (205) 19.178 1.438 

3 July 4.75% 17 (122.618) (8.251) (135,170) (9.096) 261.794 17,617 (250.502) (16.857) 1,260 85 

A August 4.50% 16 408.728 24.524 120.363 7,222 329,847 19.791 (40.605) (2.436) (877) (53) 

5 September 4.50% 15 (108.812) (6.121) (362.087) (20.367) 261.964 14.735 (7,896) (444) (793) (45) 

6 October " 4.50% 14 (1.040.820) (54,643) (1.125.693) (59.099) 92,310 4,846 (6,591) (346) (845) (44) 

7 

8 

November 

December 

4.50% 

0.00% 

13 

12 

(626,988) (30.565) (699,350) (34.093) 76.725 3.740 (3,348) (163) (1.015) (49) 

S January 2013 0.00% 11 - • - - -
10 February 0.00% 10 • - • - - • - -
11 March 0.00% 9 • • - - - - • 
12 April 0.00% 6 

13 S (3.546.670) S (234.7151 S (3.717.251) S (232,983) S 465.882 S 17.429 S (314.164) S (20.646) S 18.863 S 1,487 

(1) From Schedule 2, Lines 8.15. 20 or 25 for Hie respective montfi and rate group. 

(2) The interest calculation uses the overtunder) collections shown in columns E, G. I, or K tjmes the interest rate in column (A) divided by 12 to oDtain tne monthly interest amount 
The monthly amount calculated then is multiplied by the number of months in column (B). 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Residential 

Month 

May 2012 

June 2012 

July 2012 

August 2012 

September 2012 

October 2012 

November 2012 

December 2012 

January 2013 

February 2013 

March 2013 

April 2013 

(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charge Revenues 

3,599,231 

3.764,311 

4,530,048 

4,597,089 

4,001.847 

3,271,661 

3,608,555 

27.372.742 

(B) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

3,386,876 

3.542.217 

4.262.775 

4,325.861 

3,765,738 

3,078,633 

3.395,650 

25.757.750 

(C) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (3) 

60,964 

63,760 

76,730 

77,865 

67.783 

55,415 

61.122 

463.639 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.0001SB653$fKWH (2) 

2.755 (5) 

82.366 

104,578 

106.173 

92,427 

75,592 

83,376 ' 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
(2) April 30, 2012 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2012 - 2013 application penod. 
(3) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial ,0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E for the respective month. 
(5) May 1,2011 over(under} collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Tolal Retail KWH Sales to Customers for trie June 2011 - May 2012 application period. 

547,267 

(E) 

Net TSC -1 Revenue (4) 

3,323.157 

3.396,091 

4.081.467 

4,141,823 

3.605,528 

2,947,626 

3,251,152 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

S 24,746,844 

a 5-



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30,2013 

Small C&l 
(A) (B) (C) 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charqe Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.002132532 S/KWH Net TSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 1,100202 MQ3*.29a \,Q2Ji 

June 2012 1,428,784 1,344,486 1,344 288,269 1,054,873 

July 2012 1,929.528 1,815,686 1,816 318,058 1,495,812 

August 2012 1,967,638 1.851,547 1,852 324,953 1.524,742 

September 2012 1.817.806 1,710,555 1,711 300,435 1,408.409 

October 2012 1.635,154 1.538,680 1,539 268.671 1,268,470 

November 2012 1,555.104 1.463.353 1,463 254,346 1.207,644 

December 2012 - - 0 

January 2013 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

April 2013 - - 0 

S 11.434,216 S 10.759.597 5 10.760 S 2.122.775 S 8.626.062 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
(2) April 30, 2012 overfunder) collection, inctuOing appiicabte interest, divioed by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2012 - 2013 application period, 
(3) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E for the respective month. 
(5) May 1, 2011 overfunder) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2011 - May 2012 application period. 

S i O 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Large C&l - Pr imary 

Month 

(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charqe Revenues 

(B) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

May 2012 25,3B5 23.687 

June 2012 37,99a 

July 2012 51,143 48,126 

August 2012 55,245 51.986 

September 2012 47,773 44,959 

October 2012 47,333 44,540 

November 2012 47.977 45,146 

December 2012 -
January 2013 

February 2013 • 
March 2013 -
April 2013 

S 312.855 S 294,396 

(1) Column (9) times {1-GRT) 

(C) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) 

(D) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

• (5) 

<E> 

Net TSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

23.887 

48,126 

51.986 

44.959 

44,540 

45,146 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

S 294.396 

(2) April 30,2012 overfunder) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Pro]ected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2012 -2013 application period. 
(3) Residential MFC .016, Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E for the respective month. 
(5) May 1, 2011 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by trie Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2011 - May 2012 application period. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Large C&l - Transmission 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charqe Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

Transmissinn. Secvice. 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) 

P.ecmipid Tti.m'j.'jh 
E Factor 

Net TSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 4,195 3.947 - (5) 3.947 

June 2012 22,453 21,128 -

• 
21,128 

July 2012 3,464 3,260 - - 3,260 

August 2012 1,159 1.091 - - 1.091 

September 2012 1,174 1,105 - 1,105 

October 2012 1.166 1,097 - 1.097 

November 2012 909 855 - • 855 

December 2012 • - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 - - 0 

April 2013 • - 0 

S 34.520 S 32,483 S S S 32.483 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
(2) April 30, 2012 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the 2012 - 2013 application period. 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E lor trie respective month. 
(5) May 1, 2011 overfunder) co D ecu on. including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for trie June 2011 - May 2012 application period. 

•O (fl 

CD to 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

EFFECT ON THE OVER/(UNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

For The Period May 1. 2012 to Apri l 30, 2013 

tA) (C) ID) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) IJ) 

| Total 1 Residential | Small Comm. & Industrial 1 Large Comm. S Industrial - Primary | Large Comm. & Industrial • Transmission 

Line 
No. Month 

(Refund)/ 
Recovery (1) 

Ovori( Under) 
Balance 

12) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1) 

Overf(Under) 
Balance 

tn 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery t l ) 

Overf(Under) 
Balance 

12) 

Overt(Under) 
(Refund)/ Balance 

Recovery 111 (4) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery [11 

Over/(Undor) 
Balance 

(4) 

1 Balance-May 1.2012 [3) S 2.222.977 S (1,213.349) S (3.076.083) S 1.142.959 S 5.369.450 

2 May 2012 S 370.798 2,593.775 S 2,755 0,210,594) S 366,043 (2.708,040) S - 1,142,959 S 5,369.450 

3 June 2012 370.635 2.964.410 S 82.366 (1.128.228) S 288.269 (2.419.771) S • 1.142.959 S - 5.369.450 

4 Juty 2012 422,636 3,367,048 5 104,578 (1.023.650) S 318.058 (2.101.713) S - 1,142,959 s - 5,369.450 

5 August 2012 431,126 3.818.172 S 106.173 (917.477) S 324.953 (1,776.760) S • 1.142.959 s • 5.369.450 

6 September 2012 392,862 4.211,034 S 92,427 (825,050) S 300.435 (1,476.325) S - 1.142.959 s - 5.369,450 

7 October 2012 344,263 4.555,297 S 75,592 (749.458) S 268,671 (1,207,654) S • 1,142,959 s 5.369.450 

S November 2012 337,722 4,893,019 S 83.376 (666,082} S 254.346 (953.308) S - 1,142,959 s 5.369,450 

S Decem0er2012 - 4,893,019 S (666.082) S [953.308) S - 1,142,959 s 5,369.450 

10 January 2013 4.893.019 S (666,082) s (953,308) S • 1,142.959 s - 5.369.450 

11 February 2013 4,893.019 s (666.082) s (953,308) S - 1,142.959 s 5,369,450 

12 March 2013 4,893.019 s (666,082) s (953.308) S - 1,142,959 s 5.369.450 

13 Apnl 2013 4.893.019 s (666.082) s [953.308) S - 1.142.959 s 5.369.450 

14 S 2,670.042 S 4,893.019 S 547.267 S (666.082) S 2.122.775 S (953.308) S - S 1.142.959 s - $ 5.369.450 

(1) From Schedule 6. Colum-i (D), for the respective montn and rate group. 

(2) Calculated using Line 1. Columns (B), (D). (F). (H) or (J) less the (RefundyRecoveiy for the 
respective month in Columns (A). (C). (E), [G) or [I), respectively. 

(3) The over[under) collection, induding applicable interest, al May 1. 2012, as set lorthon Schedule A, 
Line 5 for the respective rate group, of the Company's Final Transmission Service Charge Rate FiEng 
(M-2012-2302811) dated May 14.2012. 

(4) Per Commission Order lo hold the refund of overcollection for Large CommBrdal and Industrial customers al Docket No. M-2011-2239805 the amounts are shown but will not be refunded. 
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From: (610)7744254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA 

Express 

J12201209200325 

SHIP TO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 31DEC12 
ActWgt; 1.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3300 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

2of3 

MPS# 79441737 8347 
I 0263 I 
Mstr# 79441737 8336 [ W ] 

XH MDTA 

WED-02 JAN A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PAUS 

MDT 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential. or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shippinq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


